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INTRODUCTION 

The output of wheat flour in Canada for July 1974 
amounted to 3.352.000 hundredweight, indicating an increase 
of 3% over the June 1974 output of 3,230,000 hundredweight, 
6% above the July 1973 total of 3.146.000 hundredweight and 
3% more than the ten-year (I 964-73) average production for the 
month of July of 3.249.000 hundredweight. Ontario winter 
wheat flour included in the quantity for the month under review 
amounted to 435.000 hundredweight compared with 268,000 
hundredweight in July 1973. Production of wheat flour during 
the 1973-74 crop year amounted to 37,575,000 hundredweight. 
2% lower than the 38.049.000 hundredweight produced 
during the 1972-73 crop year, and 7% less than the ten-year 
average for the same period. 

Mill operations during July 1974 averaged 77.9% of 
capacity when computed on a 26 day working period in the 
month and a daily capacity of 165.000 hundredweight. Mills 
reporting for June 1974 operated at 78.1% of their combined 
rated capacity for 25 days. 

Wheat milled for flour in July 1974 amounted to 
7,207,000 bushels. 1% less than the 7,257,000 bushels milled in 
June 1974 but slightly higher than the 7,143,000 bushels milled 
in July a year ago. Ontario winter wheat included in the current 
month's milled wheat amounted to 520.000 bushels, compared 
with 481.000 bushels of this type for July 1973. Total wheat 
milled for flour during August-July of the 1973-74 crop year 
amounted to 84,714,000 bushels, 2% less than the 86,390.000 
bushels milled in the preceding crop year. 

Millfeed production for July 1974 amounted to 57.000 
tons 3% above the total produced in the same month last year. 
Total millfeed production for the 1973-74 crop year amounted 
to 659,000 tons. 1% over the 650,000 tons produced in the 
August-July period of the previous crop year. 

According to preliminary Customs returns wheat flour 
exports for the month of June 1974 amounted to 540,000 
hundredweight. 31% smaller than the 785,000 hundredweight 
exported during May 1974, and 53% below the adjusted June 
1973 exports of 1.151.000 hundredweight. Total shipments 
during the first eleven months of the 1973-74 crop year 
amounted to 7,284,000 hundredweight. 24% less than 
the 9544,000 hundredweight (adjusted to remove the effect of 
time lag in reporting returns) exported in the same period of the 
preceding crop year. 

La production canadienne de farine de hlé en juillet 1974 a 
atteint 3,352,000 quintaux, marquant ainsi une hausse de 3% par 
rapport a celle dejuin 1974 qul était de 3.230,000 quintaux. Ct 6% de 
plus que les 3.146.000 quintaux en juillet 1973 et une augmentation 
de 3% lorsqu'on Ia compare a Ia production moycnne du mois de 
juillet pour Ia décennie 1964-73.(3.249,000 quintaux). Le bId d'hiver 
de l'Ontario compris dans Ic total pour Ic mois qui fait l'objet de Ia 
prdsente étude reprdsentait 435.000 quintaux contre 
268,000 quintaux en juillet 1973. La production de farinc de hId au 
cours de Ia campagne agricole de 1973-74 s'est dlevde a 37.575.000 
quintaux. 2%de moms que les38,049,000 quintaux produits pendant 
Ia campagnc agricole 1972-73. et 7% inféricure a Ia moyennc dtablie 
sur dix ans pour Ia mdme pdriode. 

En juillet 1974, les minoterics ont tournd a 77.9% de leur 
pleine capacitd sur Ia base de 26 jours ouvrahlcs et d'une capacitd 
journalidre de 165,000 quintaux. Les minotcries qui ont 
rendu compte de leur activitd en juin 1974 ont fonctionnd a 78.1% de 
leur capacitd combinde calculde sur 25 jours ouvrables. 

En juillet 1974, 7,207,000 boisseaux de hid a farine ont did 
moulus, chiffre infdricur de 1% aux 7,257.000 boisseaux moulus en 
jutn 1974 mais un peu plus que les 7.143,000 boisseaux moulus en 
juillct de lan dernier. Le bid d'hiver de l'Ontario inclu dans Ia 
quantite totale de bId moulu pendant le mois en cours reprdsentait 
520,000 boisseaux, contre 481000 boisseaux du mdme type dc bid 
en juillet 1973. Le bid a farine moulu pendant Ia pdriode allant 
d'aoUt 1973 a juillet 1974 de Ia campagne agricole en court a atteint 
un total de 84,714.000 boisseaux 2% de moms quc let 86,390,000 
boisseaux moulus pendant Ia campagne agricole prdcddente. 

La production de ddchets de mouture pour l'alimentation du 
bdtail s'est dlevde a 57,000 tonnes en juillet 1974, cc chiufre et de 3% 
au-dessus de Ia production totale du mdme mois I'an dernier. La 
production totaic de ces ddchets pour Ia campagne agricole 1973-
74 a atteint 659,000 tonncs, qui soit une augmentation de 1% sur let 
650,000 tonnes produites pendant Ia pdriode currespondante de 
1972-73. 

ScIon les bilans prdliminaires du Service des Douanes, les 
exportations de farinc de bId ont atteint 540000 quintaux en juin 
1974. marquant une diminution dc 31% contre let 785,000 quintaux 
cxportes en mai 1974, et 53% de moms quc let 1.15 1.000 qumntaux 
reprdsentant le montant revu des exportations de juin 1973. t.es  
expeditions des onze premiers mois de Ia campagne agricole 1973-74 
ont totalisd 7.284,000 quintaux. soit 24% de moms que les 9.544000 
quintaux (chiffre corrigd afin de compenser les effets du ddcalage 
dans Ic tempt de Ia transmission des bilans) exportds au cours de Ia 
pdriode correspondante de Ia campagne agricole prdcddentc. 
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SYMBOLS 	 SIGNES CONVENTIONNELS 

The following standard symbols are used in 	Les signes conventionnels suivants sont employés 

	

Statistics Canada publications: 	 uniformément dans les publications de Statistique Canada: 
figures not available. 	 . . nombres indisponibles. 
figures not appropriate or not applicable. 	 . . . n'ayant pas lieu de figurer. 

- nil or zero. 	 - néant ou zero. 
• - amount too small to be expressed. 	 • - nombres infimes. 
P preliminary figures. 	 P nombres provisoires. 

revised figures. 	 1 nombres rectifiés. 
X confidential to meet secrecy requirements of 	 X confidentiel en vertu des dispositions de Ia Loi 

	

the Statistics Act. 	 sur Ia statistique relatives au secret. 
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TABLE 1. Wheat 

TABLEAU 	1. 	Eli 

Total Total 
Eastern Western July July 

Wheat and product 	 divIsion division 19714 1973 

Eli at produit 	 Division Division Total, Total, 
de l'Est de l'Ouest juillet juillet 

1974 1973 

Quantities milled 

Quantitis moulues 

bushels - 	000 - boisseaux 

3,985 1,812 5,797 5,899 

134 8 141 126 

134 55 189 205 

488 x 516 423 

520 	- 	520 	481 

- 	- 	- 	x 

x 	- 	x 	- 

x 	- 	x 	- 

x 	x 	7,207 	7,1143 

Production from millings 

La production de moutures 

Wheat flour - farine de bli 
'000 cwt 

Wheat - Eli 

Canadian Western Red Spring Wheat - Ble rouge de 
printemps da l'Ouest canadian ..................... 

Alberta Winter Wheat - Eli d'hiver de lAlberta ..... 

Alberta Soft White Spring - Eli tendre blanc 
de printemps de lAlberta .......................... 

Durum Wheat - Eli dur ambri .......................... 

Other wheat - Autres bus ............................ 

Ontario Grown Winter Wheat - Eli d'hiver 
cultivô an Ontario ................................. 

Ontario Grown Spring Wheat - Eli de printemps 
cultive an Ontario ................................. 

Quebec Grown Winter Wheat - Eli d'hiver 
cultivi au Quibec .................................. 

Quebec Grown Spring Wheat - Eli de printemps 
cultiviau Quibec .................................. 

All other wheat - Autres bus ........................ 

Wh.at - Total - Eli ................................ 

Product - Produit 

Spring No. 	1 or Top Patent Including Semolina - 
Printamps no 	1 ou "patent" de premlire qualiti 
y 	compris 	semoule 	.................................. 287 205 492 472 

Spring No. 2 Patent - Printemps no 2 "patent" 847 326 1,173 1,231 

Spring No. 	3 Patent 	(strong bakers or export patent) 	- 
Printemps n° 	3 "patent" 	(valeur boulangire ou 
"patent' 	dexportation) 	............................ 590 190 780 688 

Whole wheat and graham flour - Eli entier at Graham .. 32 23 55 54 

Ontario winter wheat flour - Farina de bli d'hiver 
de 	lOntario 	....................................... 1435 - 435 268 

Durum Semolina and flour - Farina de bli dur at 
semoule............................................ 228 x 236 189 

Lower grades of flour - Farina de qualiti infirieure 	. 35 59 94 132 

All other wheat flour - Toute autre farina de bli .. . . 56 31 87 112 

Flour 	- 	Total 	- 	Farina 	d. 	bli 	...................... 2,510 8142 3,352 3,1146 

See 	footnote(s) 	at 	end 	of 	table, 	- 	Voir renvoi(s) 	I 	la fin du 	tableau. 

0 
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TABLE 1. Wheat - Concluded 

TABLEAU 1. 	Bli - 	fin 

Total 
Eastern 	Western July 

Wheat and product division 	division 1974 

Eli at produit Division 	Division Total, 
do l'Est 	do l'Ouest juillet 

1974 

Stocks on hand and of month 
Wheat - Bli - 

Stocks an mains a la fin du mois 

'000 bushels - 	000 boisseaux 

Canadian Western Red Spring Wheat - Bli rouge de 
printemps 	do 	l'Ouest 	canadien 	..................... 1,468 	696 2,163 

Alberta Winter Wheat - Bli d'hiver de l'Alberta 95 	x 116 
Alberta Soft White Spring - Bli tendre blanc 

de 	printemps 	do 	l'Alberta 	.......................... 62 	x 79 
Durum Wheat 	- 	Eli 	dur 	ambri 	.......................... 399 	x 456 
Other 	Wheat 	- 	Autres 	blés 	............................ - 	 - - 

Ontario Grown Winter Wheat - Eli d'hiver 
cultivi 	an 	Ontario 	................................. 692 	- 692 

Ontario Grown Spring Wheat - Eli do printemps 
cultivi 	an 	Ontario 	................................. - 	 - - 

Quebec Grown Winter Wheat - Ble d'hiver 
cultivi 	au 	Quebec 	.................................. - 	 - - 

Quebec Grown Spring Wheat - Ble do printemps 
cultivi 	au 	Québec 	...... ............................ x 	- x 

All 	other 	Wheat 	- 	Autres 	bus 	........................ x 	- x 

Wheat 	- 	Total 	- 	Eli 	................................ 2,746 	790 3.536 

Note: 	Due 	to rounding, 	the 	sums of 	individual 	items may not agree exactly with the totals. - Note: 
Les 	chiftres 	ayant 	ete. 	arronds, 	11 	se 	peut 	que la 	somme des 	postes ne corresponde paz 	iu total 	donn. 

S 
TABLE 2. 	Millings 	(Sundry Cereals and Milifeeds) 

TABLEAU 2. Minoteries (Ciriales diverses at dichets de mouture) 

Production from millings 
- Stocks 

La production de moutures on hand 
Product ____ nd of 

- Total 	Total month 
Produit Eastern 	Western 	July 	July - 

division 	division 	1974 	1973 Stocks 
- 	 - 	 - 	 - an mains 

Division 	Division 	Total, 	Total, i la fin 
do l'Est do l'Ouest 	juillet 	juillet du mois 

1974 	1973 

Sundry cereals - Ciriales diverses 

lb. 	- 	'000 	- 	liv. 

Oatmeal 	- 	Farina 	d'avoine 	..................... x 	x 	854 	529 363 
Rolled 	oats 	- 	Flocons 	d'avoine 	................ x 	x 	3,341 	3,748 4,271 
Pot and pearl barley - Orge mondi at orge 

perli ....................................... - 	 X 	X 	 X 
Rye, 	flour and meal - Farine de seigle 886 	504 	1,390 	1,616 473 

)4illfeeds - dichets do mouture 

tons - 	'000 - tonnes 

Nillteeda-Total-Dicheta de mouture 43 	15 	57 	56 7 
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TABLE 3. Summary of Killings for Human Consumption 

TABLEAU 3. Sommaire do production pour la consommation humaino 

Wheat for 
Month flour 	Oats Barley 	Rye 

Mois B16 an 	Avoine Orge 	Seigle 
farina 

bushels - 	'000 - boisseaux 

August 	- 	AoCit 	- 	1973 .................................. 8,162 	.. .. 	31 
September 	- 	Septembre 	................................ 7,685 	. . , . 	 33 
October 	- 	Octobre 	.................................... 7,915 	.. .. 	37 
November 	- 	Novembre 	.................................. 6,749 	.. .. 	32 
December 	- 	Dêcembre 	.................................. 6.1244 	. . . . 	 37 
January 	- 	1974 	- 	Janvier 	............................. 7,572 	. . . . 	 37 
February 	- 	Fêvrier 	................................... 6,423 	. . . . 	 45 
March 	- 	Mars 	......................................... 6,604 	. . . . 	 39 
April 	- 	Avril 	........................................ 6,285 	. . . 	 32 
May 	- 	Mai 	............................................ 6,732 	. . . . 	 40 
June 	- 	Juin 	.......................................... 7,257 	. . . . 	 31 
July 	- 	Juillet 	....................................... 7,207 	. . . . 	 33 

	

Total .............................................. 84,718 	. . 	. . 	429 

Total last year - Total l'annéo derniôre 	86,390 	.. 	 .. 	 483 

TABLE 4. Summary of Mill Production and Wheat Flour Exports 

TABLEAU 4. Sominaire de production des minoteries at des exportations do farina de ble 

Wheat 

	

Rolled 	flour 

	

Oatmeal 	Oats 	Millfeeds 	exports 

	

Farina 	Flocons 	Dàchats 	Exporta- 
Mois 	S of 	d'avoine d'avoine 	de mouture 	tions do 

operation 	Quantity 	 farina de 
- 	- 	 ble 

S da 	Quantiti 
1' operation 

000 cwt 	lb. - '000 - liv, 	'000 	'000 cwt 

. 

Wheat flour 

Farine do blC 
Month 

August - 1973 - Aoüt ...... 

September - Saptembre ..... 

October - Octobre ......... 

November - Novembre ....... 

December - Décembre ....... 

January - 1974 - Janvier 

February - Février ........ 

March - Mars .............. 

April - Avril ............. 

May - Mai ................. 

June -  Juin ............... 

July - Juillet ........... 

81.7 3,615 . 	 . 2,826 64 476r 

85.8 3,397 . 	 . 4,422 60 626r 

81.7 3,509 . 	 . 5,622 61 879r 

72.2 2,976 . 	 . . 	 . 54 938r 

63.3 2,718 . 	 . 2,871 49 980r 

78.4 3,338 98 14 5,616 58 770 

71.7 2.816 1.200 3,790 50 90 

68.1 2,929 987 4,896 52 597 

67.5 2,789 893 3,035 48 604 

67.7 2,906 904 2,890 48 785 

78.1 3,230 . 	 . 4,949 57 540 

77.9 3,352 . 	 . 3,341 57 

Total ................... 	 37,575 	. . 	49,614 	659 

Last ysar-tot.l-L' annie 
derniere ............ - 	38,049 	. . 	53,095 	650 
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TABLE 5. Miii Owned Flour Stocks 

TABLEAU 5. Lea stocks de farina des moulins 

Grade of flour 

Catigories de farine 

Eastern division 

Division de l'Est 

At At offsite 1  At 
mills positions mills 

- - Total 	- 
Aux Aux Aux 

moulins empiacements moul ins 
hors-site 

Western division 	Total 

	

- 	east 
Division de l'Ouest 	and 

west 

	

At offsite 2 	Total 

	

positions 	i'ast 

	

- 	Total 	at 

	

Aux 	i'ouest 
emplacements 2  
hors-site 

Spring No. 	1 or Top Patent including 
Semolina - Printemps n° 	1 ou 
"patent" de premiere qualiti y 
compris 	semoule 	................... 144 38 182 134 49 183 365 

Spring No. 2 Patent - Printemps no 
2 	"patent" 	........................ 130 49 179 83 51 134 313 

Spring No. 	3 Patent (strong bakers 
or export patent) - Printemps n 0  
3 	patent' 	(valeur boulangêra ou 
"patent" 	d'exportation) 	........... 99 174 273 24 x 25 298 

Whole wheat and graham flour - Blé 
antler 	at 	Graham 	.................. 15 6 21 13 9 23 44 

Ontario winter wheat flour - Farina 
de ble dhiver de 	l'Ontario 	....... 83 11 95 - - - 95 

Lower grades of flour - Farina da 
qualitê 	infêrieure 	................ 31 35 66 11 1 13 78 

All other wheat flour - Toute autre 
farina 	de 	bli 	.................... 14 1 15 8 13 21 35 

Durum Semolina and flour - Farina 
de 	bli 	dur 	at 	semoule 	............. 26 5 31 x x 2 33 

Total 	............................. 541 320 861 275 125 401 1,262 

TAt offsite positions includes stocks in transit and on consignment east of the Lakehead. - Aux 
emplacements hors-site sont incluent les stocks an transit at an consignation a 	l'est de ia 
tête des Grands Lacs. 

2At offsite positions includes stocks in transit and on consignment west of the Lakehead. 	- Aux 
emplacements hors-site sont incluent las stocks an transit at an consignation a i'ouest de la 
tête des Grands Lacs. 

is 
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Countries of 

salon 1* pays 

Consignment 1972-73 and 1973-74 

do consignation 1972-73 at 1973-74 

August - June 
June - Juin - 

Aoüt - Juin 
Destination  

19731 1974p 1972-73 1  1973-74p 

cwt 

Western Europe - Europa da l'Ouast: 
EEC 	- 	C.E.E. 
Belgium and Luxembourg - B.lgigu. 

at 	Luxembourg 	........................... - - 115 95 
Denmark 	- 	Danemark 	......................... - - 110 - 

Germany, West - Allemagne do l'Ouest - 50 1 1 382 491 
Ireland 	- 	Iriande 	.................... ...... - - 784 - 

United Kingdom - Roysume-Uni 	............... 10,567 5,338 422,162 226,265 

Sub-total 	- 	Total 	partial 	................. 10,567 5.388 425,153 226,851 

Other Western Europe - Autres pays de 
l'!urope do l'Ouest: 
Gibraltar 	.................................. - - 1,505 - 

Greece 	- 	Grice 	.............................  - 25,100 8,023 
Iceland 	- 	Isiande 	.......................... - 683 3,139 2,783 
Norway 	- 	Norvège 	........................... 50 - 150 - 

Portugal 	................................... 800 - 14,850 12,590 

Sub-total 	- 	Total 	partiel 	................. 850 683 44,744 23,396 

Total 	................................... 11,417 6,071 469.897 250,247 

Africa - Afrique 

. 

Dahomey 	.................................... 4,018 - 12,257 15,559 
French Africa, 	n.e.s. 	- Afrique 

francophone, 	n.d.a . 	................ ...... - - 45,196 200,172 
Gambia, 	The 	- 	Gambia, 	La 	................... 2,000 2,000 16,050 11,530 
Guinea 	- 	Guinee 	............................ - - 2,914 2,145 
Ivory 	Coast 	- 	Côte 	dlvoire 	................ 2,700 2,603 8,254 5 1 809 
Liberia 	- 	Libiria 	.......................... 21,749 339 98,310 12,848 
Halawi 	..................................... 1,042 - 5,845 2,493 
Morocco - 	Maroc 	............................ - - - 22,069 
Nozambique 	................................. 1,352 - 6,263 2,042 
Portuguese Africa, 	n.e.c. 	- Afrique 

portugaisa, 	n.d.a . 	....................... 2,724 1,150 64,021 42,192 
Senegal 	- 	Sinègal 	.......................... - - - 68,126 
Sierra 	Leone 	............................... 428 1,944 3,280 3,439 
Somalia 	- 	Somalia 	.......................... - - 64,666 65,812 
Sudan 	- 	Soudan 	............................. - - 121,060 259,578 
Tanzania 	- 	Tanzania 	........................ 600 - 800 3,735 
Togo 	........ ............................... 7,500 - 61,031 24,183 
U.A.R. 	- 	R.A.0 . 	........................... - - 486,822 1,000 
Zaire 	- 	Zaire 	..............................  600 12,164 2,616 

Total 	.................................... 44,113 	8,636 1.008,933 745,348 

Asia - Asia: 
Afghanistan 	................................ 150 	- 570 - 

Bahrain 	- 	Babrain 	.......................... - 	 - 32 165 
Burma 	- 	Birmanie 	........................... - 	 - 149,881 - 

China. 	People's Rep. 	of - Ripublique 
populaire 	do 	Chine 	....................... - 	 - 1,250 - 

Cyprus 	- 	Chypra 	............................ - 	 - 440 20,141 
Emirates, 	U.A. 	- 	Emirats, 	A.0 .............. 200 	- 3,701 5,534 
Hong 	Kong 	.................................. 3,800 	11,048 66,637 85,296 

See footnote(s) 	at and of table. 	- Voir renvoi(s) a ia fin du tableau. 

0 
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TABLE 7. Customs Exports of Wheat Flour by Countries of Consignment 1972-73 and 1973-7 11 - Concluded 

TABLEAU 7. Volume dédouanéde farine da bli, selon le pays de consignation 1972-73 at 1973-74 - fin 

1973' 

Destination  

June - Juin 

1974p 

August - 
- 

Aoüt - 

1972-73' 

June 

Juin 

1973-74p 

cwt 

Asia - Concluded - Asia - fin: 
Iran 	....................................... 138 - 994 1,575 
Japan 	- 	Japon 	.............................. - 390 4,081 3,230 
Jordan 	- 	.Jordanie 	.......................... 124 - 1,424 1,104 
Kuwait 	- 	Koweit 	............................ - - - 18 
Lebanon 	- 	Lban 	............................  - 122,167 6,327 
Philippines 	................................ - - 4,387 3,996 
Qatar 	...................................... 172 - 4114 1134 
Saudi 	Arabia 	- 	Arabie 	Saoudite 	............. 960 - 33,252 23,066 
Singapore 	- 	Singapour 	...................... - - 2,000 - 

Sri 	Lanka 	..................................  - 912,973 256,350 
Taiwan 	- 	Taiwan 	............................ - - 27 - 

Thailand 	- 	Thallande 	.................  ...... 3,375 1,473 36.150 26,032 
Yemen, 	People's Democratic Republic of - 
Republique democratique populaire du Yemen 22,050 - 50,709 69,555 

Total 	.................................... 30,969 12.911 1,391,089 502,823 

Oceania - Oceania: 
Australia 	- 	Australie 	....  25 - 25 

British Oceania, 	n.a.s 	- Oceanic 
Britannique 	n.d.a ........................ - - 1,200 2,011 

Fiji 	- 	Fidji 	.............  - 800 1450 
United States Oceania - Ocèanie des 

Etats-Unis 	...............................  - 765 3,009 

Total 	.................................... - 25 2,765 5,495 

Western Hemisphere - Hèmisphêre occidental: 
Bahamas 	.................................... 7,007 5,121 79,754 69,998 
Barbados 	- 	Barbade 	......................... 11,878 7,766 148,873 129,093 
Bermuda 	- 	Bermudes 	......................... 3,838 513 52,932 38,356 
British Honduras - Honduras britannique 	. . . 672 74 8,896 3,472 
Colombia 	- 	Colombie 	........................ - - - 2,520 
Cuba 2 	...................................... 925,837 482,680 5,473,966 5,027,832 
Dominican Republic - Republique Dominicaine - 180 70,000 180 
French West 	Indies - Antilles 	francaises 	... - - 1,223 - 

Greenland 	- 	Groenland 	...................... 58 51 58 51 
Guyana 	- 	Guyane 	............................ 1,512 - 9,376 10,267 
Haiti 	- 	Haiti 	.............................. 26,000 - 174,568 5,109 
Honduras 	................................... 159 - 2,211 9146 
Jamaica 	- 	Jamaique 	......................... 14,041 2,200 65,522 81,508 
Leeward and Windward Islands - lies du 

Vent 	at 	lies 	Sous-le-Vent 	................ 50,583 6,419 328,385 245,561 
Netherlands Antilles - Antilles näerlandaises 2714 882 9,091 14,080 
Nicaragua 	.................................. - - - 20 
Puerto 	Rico 	- 	Porto 	Rico 	

........ . .......... 

- - - 4,100 
St. Pierre and Miquelon - Saint-Pierre- 
et-Miguelon 	.............................. 1,675 1,300 10,709 9,523 

Surinam 	.................................... - 190 9,766 3,842 
Trinidad and Tobago - Trinitë et Tobago 	.... 10,780 1,271 190,688 90,394 
Venezuela 	..................  - 160 - 

United 	States 	- 	Etats-Unis 	................. 20,020 4,008 36,372 42,857 

Total 	.................................. 1,064,334 512.655 6,672,550 5,779,709 

All countries - Total - Tous les pays 	1,150,833 540,298 9,545,234 7,283,622 

'Adjusted to remove effect of time lag. 	- Ponderès afin de compenser les dèiais. 
2 Source: 	Canadian National Millers Association. 
n.e.s. 	- Not elsewhere specified. 	- n.d.a. 	- Non dénommà ailleurs. 
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TABLE 8. Customs Exports of Bran. 	Shorts and Middlings 
by Countries of Consignment, 	1972-73 and 1973-74 

TABLEAU 8. Volume dêdouane do son, do gru rouge at do gru blanc, 
solon 10 pays do consignation, 	1972-73 at 	1973-74 

August - June 
June - Juin - 

Aoüt - Juin 
Destination  

1973 1974 1972-73 1973-74 

cwt 

Western Europa - Europe do l'Ousst: 
EEC 	- C.E.E.: 

Belgium and Luxembourg - Bolgique 
at 	Luxembourg 	........................... 10,472 - 253,432 - 

Netherlands 	- 	Pays-Eas 	.................... 256,975 33,600 1,729,072 882,217 

United Kingdom - Royaume-Uni 	............. - - 70,462 - 

Total 	................................. 267,447 33.600 2,052,966 882,217 

Asia - Ails: 
Japan 	- 	Japon 	............................. - 127,849 1407.192 1,139,669 

Total 	.................................  127,849 407,192 1,139,669 

Western Hemisphere - Hémisphôre occid•ntal: 
Barbados 	- 	Barbado 	........................ - - 945 125 

. Bermuda 	- 	Bermudos 	........................  - 1,240 1,040 

Guyana 	- 	Guyane 	........................... - - 160 - 

Jamaica 	- 	Jamaique 	........................ 600 - 1,070 - 

Leeward and Windward Islands - Iles du 
Vent 	at 	lies 	Sous-le-Vent 	............... - - 478 - 

United 	States 	- 	Etats-Unis 	................ 144,362 63,037 2,184,946 1,521,574 

Totsi 	................................. 144,962 63,037 2,188,839 1,522,739 

All countries - Total - Tous is! pays ..... 412,409 224,486 4,648,997 3,544.625 
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TABLE 9. Customs Exports of Oatmeal and Rolled Oats by Countries of Consignment 
1972-73 and 	1973-711 

TABLEAU 9. Volume dódouanô de farms at de fiocons d'avoine, selon 	le pays de consignatiori 
1972-73 at 	1973-74 

August - June 
June - Juin - 

Aoãt - Juin 
Destination  

1973 1974 1972-73 1973-711 

- cut 

Western Europe - Europe de l'Ouegt: 
EEC - C.E.E.: 

Belgium and Luxembourg - Belgique 
et 	Luxembourg 	...........................  - 214 - 

Germany, West - Allemagne de iOuest - - 68 51 

Total ................................. - - 92 51 

Africa - Afrique: 
Liberia 	- 	Liberia 	......................... - - 1 - 

Total .............................. -  - I - 

Asia - Asic: 
Thailand 	- 	Thallande 	...................... - - 16 - 

Total 	................................. - - 16 - 

Western Hemisphere - Hémisphére occidental: 
Bahamas 	................................... - 60 1711 262 

Barbados 	- 	Barbade 	........................ - - 137 189 

Bermuda 	- 	Bermudes 	........................ 28 111 386 386 

Dominican Republic - RCpubligue Dominicaine - - - 180 

Honduras 	.................................. - - - 309 

Jamaica 	- 	Jamaique 	........................ - 11 - 26 

Leeward and Windward Islands - lies du 
Vent 	at 	lies 	Sous-le-Vent 	............... - - 1,051 1,239 

St. Pierre and Miquelon - Saint-Pierre- 
et-I4iquelon 	............................. - - 15 - 

Trinidad and Tobago - TrinitC at Tobago - - 19 67 

United 	States 	- 	Etats-Unis 	................ 2,1112 - 11,954 31 

Total 	....................... 2,0 78 6,736 2,689 

All countries - Total - Tous 
leg 	pays 	............................ 2,440 78 6,845 2,7110 

I 



. 



ST.4TISTCS CANADA LIBRARY 
SQJE CANADA 

I 	

I 	 )f 
1010645798 

. 

S 


